
UNIVERSITY OF GHANA 

SCHOOL OF CONTINUING AND DISTANCE EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT OF DISTANCE EDUCATION 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

FIRST SEMESTER 2022/2023 
FRESHMEN (100, 200 & 300) AND CONTINUING STUDENTS (LEVEL 200, 300 & 400) 

On-line Registration for Freshmen (Level200/300) and Continuing 
Students/Deferment 

Monday, November 28, 2022 

Centre Registration/Downloading of Course Materials at the Learning Centres Monday, December 5, 2022 
Congregation for 2021/2022   Academic Year Date to be determined 
Tutorials Begin for Freshmen (Level200/300) and Continuing Students Saturday, December 17, 2022 
Freshmen Registration (Level100/Diploma Students): 
Online Registration/ Centre Registration 
Downloading of Course Materials at the Learning Centres 

 
Monday, January 9, 2023 

Orientation for Freshmen Saturday, January 14-15, 2023 
Tutorials Begin for Freshmen  Saturday, January 21, 2023 

Academic Advising/Re-orientation for Continuing Students Date to be determined 

Deadline for FEE PAYMENT ALL students Monday, January 30, 2023 

Deadline for on-line registration/Add/Drop of Course/Deferment Friday, February 3, 2023 
Re-sit Registration of First Semester Courses Monday, February 13 – Friday, February 24, 2023 
Interim Assessment, (SAKAI – Online) Friday, February 24 – Sunday, March 12, 2023 
Registration for Supplementary Re-sit Exams for Second Semester Courses Monday, February 27 – Monday, March 6, 2023 
Matriculation Saturday, March 4, 2023 
End of Tutorials Sunday, March 26, 2023 

Revision Saturday, April 1 – Sunday, April 2, 2023 
Examinations Saturday, April 29, 2023 – Sunday, May 21, 2023 

First Semester Ends Sunday, May 21, 2023 

Supplementary Re-sit Examinations for Second Semester Courses Friday, May 26 – Sunday, May 28, 2023 
 

Inter-Semester Break Sunday, May 21, 2023 – Monday, June 5, 2023 

Public Holidays 
New Year’s Day           -         January 1, 2023                                                   
Constitution Day         -         January 7, 2023                                                     
Independence Day     -         March 6, 2023                                                     
Good Friday                 -         April 7, 2023                                                                  
Easter Monday            -         April 10, 2023                                                          

 
May Day                                       -       May 1, 2023 
Eidul-Fitr                                     -       to be confirmed  
Founders’ Day                            -       August 4, 2023 
Eidul-Adha                                  -       to be confirmed 
Kwame Nkrumah Mem. Day   -      September 21, 2023 



 

UNIVERSITY OF GHANA 

SCHOOL OF CONTINUING AND DISTANCE EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT OF DISTANCE EDUCATION 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

SECOND SEMESTER 2022/2023 
FRESHMEN (LEVEL 100, 200 & 300) AND CONTINUING STUDENTS (LEVEL 200, 300 & 400) 

On-line Registration /Deferment Monday, June 5, 2023 

Centre Registration/Downloading of Course Materials at the Learning Centres Tuesday, June 6, 2023 
Tutorials Begin  Saturday, June 10, 2023 
Deadline for FEE PAYMENT Monday, July 3, 2023 

Deadline for on-line registration/Add/Drop of Course/Deferment Friday, Ju1y 7, 2023 

Re-sit Registration of Second Semester Courses Monday, July 10 – Friday, July 21, 2023 

Interim Assessment (SAKAI – Online) Friday, July 14 – Sunday, July 23, 2023 

Registration for Supplementary Re- sit Exams for First Semester Courses Monday, July 24 – Friday July 28, 2023 

End of Tutorials Sunday, August 13, 2023 

Revision Saturday, August 19 – Sunday, August 20, 2023 
Examinations Saturday, August 26, - Sunday, September 17, 2023 

First Semester Ends Sunday, September 17, 2023 

Supplementary Re-sit Examinations for First Semester Courses Friday, September 22, – Sunday, September 24, 2023 
Inter-Semester Break From Monday, September 18, 2023 

Public Holidays 
New Year’s Day           -         January 1, 2023                                                    
Constitution Day         -         January 7, 2023                                                     
Independence Day     -         March 6, 2023                                                    
Good Friday                 -         April 7, 2023                                                                  
Easter Monday            -         April 10, 2023                                                           

 
May Day                                     -        May 1, 2023 
Eidul-Fitr                                     -       to be confirmed  
Founders’ Day                            -       August 4, 2023 
Eidul-Adha                                  -       to be confirmed 
Kwame Nkrumah Mem. Day   -      September 21, 2023 

 


